CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

May 2, 2022 Meeting Minutes

Mayor Kravil announced that the Work Session Meeting of the Township Committee was being held at 6:30 p.m. in the Municipal Building, 1621 Riverton Road, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077. This meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975 c.231, having been duly noticed to the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 7, 2022.

In attendance: Mr. Horner, Mr. Segrest, Deputy Mayor McGill, Mayor Kravil.

Also present Eric Schubiger, Administrator; Julia Edmondson, CFO; Stuart Platt, Solicitor; Lisa Passione, Municipal Clerk, Michael Minton, Director of Economic Development

DISCUSSION ITEMS: Riverton Country Club Fireworks Display

Joseph Mendez from the Riverton Country Club addressed Township Committee regarding the Riverton Country Club holding a fireworks display on June 30, 2022. He has met with the Police Department and the Fire District regarding traffic control and road closures. All required permits have been obtained. Mayor Kravil thanked Mr. Mendez for taking the time to meet with committee.

CONSENT AGENDA	
Resolution 2022 – 74	Cancellation of Taxes for Totally Disabled Veteran, Block 307.07,
	Lot 3, Qualifier C0318
Resolution 2022 – 75	Release of Performance Bond for Block 702, Lot 1, 1505 Taylors Lane
Resolution 2022 – 76	Waiver of Site Plan Review for The Merion
Resolution 2022 – 77	Authorize Application for Municipal Alliance DMHAS Youth
	Leadership Grant

END OF CONSENT AGENDA

Raffles

Mayor Kravil asked for a motion to open public comment on consent agenda items only. MOTION TO OPEN PUBLIC COMMENT ON CONSENT AGENDA MADE BY MR. MCGILL, seconded by Mayor Kravil. Voice Vote. All aye.

St. Charles Borromeo (06/13/22 - 06/18/22)

Tim Kalavruzos and Bill Diamantakos from The Merion thanked Township Committee for their consideration of approving the waiver of site plan review for the solar panels.

Not seeing anyone else come forward, Mayor Kravil asked for a motion to close public comment on the consent agenda. MOTION TO CLOSE PUBLIC COMMENT ON CONSENT AGENDA MADE BY MR SEGREST, seconded by Mayor Kravil. Voice Vote. All aye.

MOTION TO APPROVE CONSENT AGENDA MADE BY MR. HORNER, seconded by Mr. McGill. Roll call vote, Mr. Horner – aye, Mr. McGill – aye, Mr. Segrest – aye, Mayor Kravil – aye. Consent agenda was approved.

Approval of Minutes

Mayor Kravil asked for a motion to approve the minutes of April 18, 2022 and April 18, 2022 Closed. MOTION TO APPROVE MINUTES MADE BY MR. MCGILL, seconded by Mr. Horner. Roll call vote. Mr. Horner – aye, Mr. McGill – aye, Mr. Segrest abstained, Mayor Kravil – aye. Minutes were approved.

Approval of Bill List

Mayor Kravil asked for a motion to approve the bill list. MOTION TO APPROVE THE BILL LIST MADE BY MR. MCGILL, seconded by Mayor Kravil. Roll call vote. Mr. Horner – aye, Mr. McGill – aye, Mr. Segrest – aye, Mayor Kravil – aye. Bill list was approved.

Staff and Professional Comments

Mr. Schubiger clarified that there was also a raffle for St. Charles Borromeo on the consent agenda.

Public Comment

MAYOR KRAVIL MADE A MOTION TO OPEN PUBLIC COMMENT, seconded by Mr. Horner. Voice vote. All aye.

Michael Goins, 100 Purnell Avenue commented about missed pickups of trash and his dissatisfaction with Republic's service. Mr. Schubiger advised that they have met with Republic and our superintendent communicates with them daily. The Township is staying on top of it and will continue to do so.

Not seeing anyone else come forward, Mayor Kravil asked for a motion to close the public comment portion of the meeting. MR. HORNER MADE A MOTION TO CLOSE PUBLIC COMMENT, seconded by Mayor Kravil. Voice vote. All aye.

Comments from Committee - None

MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING WAS MADE BY MR. MCGILL, seconded by Mr. Horner. Voice vote. All aye. Meeting was adjourned.

6:47 pm

Duly passed and adopted:

Respectfully submitted:

May 16, 2022

Lisa A. Passione, RMC Municipal Clerk

Lisa a Passione